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0 O O 0O Suzanne Petroni, Program Officer,s.petroni@state.gov, (202) 663-3029,

www.state.gov/iwww/global/prmiU.S. Information Agency Electronic Journal, “Population at the New

Millennium: the U.S. Perspectivewww.usia.gov/journals/journals.htm
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OO000O00(CONGO)
Conference of Non-Governmental Organizations, New York, NY, USA
0 O O O Rebecca Nichols, Executive Directoongongo@aol.conf212) 986-8557

ooodOoOoDoO0OOoOooO000000DOo0oooooboooao
Population Communications International, New York, NY, USA
0 0O O O David Andrews, Presiderdandrews@ population.ord212) 687-3366yww.population.org
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oooooo
World Population Foundation, Hilversum, The Netherlands
Wouter Meijer, Executive Director
0 O O O Joke Van Kampenoke@xs4all.nl(31) 35 642 2304yww.wpf.org
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0000000000 DOoO0OoOoOooooOon (Planned Parenthood Federation of America)
Gloria Feldt, President

Adrienne Verilli, Media Relationgdrienne_verilli@ppfa.org(202) 785-335iyww.plannedparenthood.org

O0000O00O0ODOODO0O0O0O000D0OO0ODO0O0O (CEDPA) (The Centre for Development
and Population Activities = CEDPA)
Peggy Curlin, President

Patricia Sears, Public Affairs and Communications Coordingmsears@cedpa.org202) 667-1142,
www.cedpa.org

0000O000000000000000OodOooOoO0oOooOg (Population Action International)
Amy Coen, President

Sally Ethelston, Director, Media Relatiosse @ popact.org202) 659-1833www.popact.org

ooooooon

OO0OOD00O (Population Reference Bureau)
Peter Donaldson, President
Alene Gelbard, Director of International Prograagelbard@prb.org(202) 483-1100pww.prb.org

O0OO00 (Population Council)
Margaret Catley-Carlson, President

Sandra Waldman, Director, Public Informationswaldman@popcouncil.org (212) 941-5300,
www.popcouncil.org

NGO

ooooooooooao
Advocates for Youth
James Wagoner, President
0 O O O Darryl Figueroa, Director of Communicationdarryl@advocatesforyouth.org202) 347-5700,
www.advocatesforyouth.org

oooboo0oOoOoOoooon
Alan Guttmacher Institute
Jeannie Rosoff, President
0 0O O 0O Susan Tew, Deputy Director of Communicatiosigw@agi-usa.org(212) 248-1111, ext. 2208,
www.agi-usa.org

49



A/SCO0000O00O0OO
AVSC International
Amy Pollack, President
0 O O O Rachael Pine, JD, Director for Public Affairpine@avsc.org(212) 561-8470yww.avsc.org

oO0o0o0Ooo0O0ooOOoOoOoOoOOooOoOooo
Catholics for a Free Choice
Frances Kissling, President
0000 Jon O'Brien, Director of Communications and Educatiofic@igc.apc.org (202) 986-6093,
www.igc.org/catholicvote/

goooooooooo
Center for Health and Gender Equity
0 O O O Jodi Jacobson, Co-Directgjgacobson@igc.apc.org(301) 270-1182

ooodOoOooOo0oOooOooooo
Center for Reproductive Law and Policy
Janet Benshoof, President
0 O O O Barbara Becker, Acting Director for Communicatiobarbara.becker@crlp.org(212) 514-5534,
www.clrp.org

ooodOoOoo00000O0O0ooDooOoOoooOoObOO0Oo0oo
Communications Consortium Media Center
0000 Kathy Bonk, Executive Directokbonk@ccmc.org202) 326-6767
Kirsten Sherk, Project Assistafsherk@ccmc.org202) 326-8724

dd0dO0OO0oOO0oOooO00oO0ooao
Family Care International
O O O O Jill Sheffield, Presidenfci@idt.net (212) 941-5300nww.familycareintl.org

oo0o0d0OoOoo0oooOo00000ooo
Family Health International
Theodore M. King, President
0 O O O Nash Herndon, Managing Editaherndon@fhi.org(919) 544-7040yww.fhi.org

ddodOoOoOoO0000O0OO0OOo/MmoO000o0ooooo
Family Planning Management Development Project/Management Sciences for Health
Catherine Crone Coburn, President
0 O O O Sherri Clark, Information Officesclark@msh.org(617) 527-9202 ext. 31@&ww.msh.org

gdo00d0o0O0oO000ODOooOoOoooODbOOoOoao
Futures Group International
Henry E. Cole, President
O O O O Jeff Jordan, Deputy Director, Policy Projgggrdan@tfgi.com (202) 775-9680www.tfgi.com
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OoOoooooooJwHC)
International Women'’s Health Coalition
Adrienne Germain, President
0 O O dHilary Maddux, Director of Communicationsmaddux@iwhc.org(212) 979-8500www.iwhc.org

oono
Ipas
Forrest Greenslade, President
0 O O O Charlotte Hord, Deputy Director for Polidpas@ipas.org(919) 967-7052yww.ipas.org

ooodOoOoooooooooao
Izaak Walton League of America
Paul Hansen, Executive Director
0 00O O Jim Baird, Sustainability Education Project Directeystain@iwla.org (301) 548-0150,
www.iwla.org

oooooooon
John Snow, Inc.
Joel Lamstein, President
0 O O O Nancy Pendarvis Harris, Vice Presidardncy_harris@jsi.com(703) 528-7474yww.jsi.com

odo00oboobOOoOoOoOoDoOoOoDOoooooo
Johns Hopkins Center for Communication Programs
Phyllis Piotrow, Director
0 O OO Stephen Goldstein, Managing Editor, Population Repsgtidste @welchlink.welch.jhu.edd10)
659-6300www.jhuccp.org

ooooOoooooo
Meridian Development Foundation
0 O O O Victoria Baird, President;.baird@meridian-group.con{202) 466-0511

ooooOoooooo
National Audubon Society
John Flicker, President
0 O O O Population and Habitat Campaign, Pat Wagkyaak@audubon.org Lise Rousseau,
Irousseau@audubon.or§303) 442-2600, websitboulder.earthnet.net/~popnet/

oooooooooao
National Council of Jewish Women
Nan Rich, National President
O 0O O O Emily Felt, Legislative Associatacjwdc@aol.com(202) 296-2588yww.ncjw.org

dd0d0O0O00DOoOoOoOoOOOOooobooOoOoao
National Family Planning and Reproductive Health Association
Judith DeSarno, President and CEO
0 O O O Marilyn Keefe, Director of Public Policy and Service Delivenfp@nfprha.org (202) 628-3535,
www.nfprha.org
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odooOooO0oOOoOoOooOoDoOonoOoooon
National Latina Institute for Reproductive Health
0 O O O Aracely Panamefio, Executive Directolirfh@igc.apc.org (202) 326-8970

oooooooo
National Wildlife Federation
John J. Audley, Director of International Affairs
O O O O Peter Belden, Population Specialtst)Jden@nwf.org(202) 797-6639%ww.nwf.org

oooooooooao
National Women's Law Center
Marcia Greenberger, Co-President
O O O O Sharon Jenkins, Communications Direcgjenkins@nwic.org(202) 588-5180nww.nwic.org

ooooOooOooooOon
The Park Ridge Center
0 O 0 0O Laurence J. O'Connel, Ph.D., S.T.D., President and CEO, (312) 266-2222

odoo0Ooo0O0ooOOoOooOOoOoboooOooDo
Planned Parenthood of Northern New England
Allie Stickney, President/CEO
0O O 0 O Judy Wechsler, Director, the International Progrmyw@ ppnne.org(802) 878-7232

oooa
Population Coalition
O O O O Marilyn Hempel, Executive Directomhampel@earthlink.ngf909) 625-5717

ooodOoOoDoO0OOoOooO000000DOo0oooooboooao
Population Communications International
David Andrews, President
0 O O O Patrice Newman, News & Informationpatricen@population.org (202) 687-3366,
www.population.org

ooooo
Population Institute
Werner Fornos, President
0 O O O Hal Burdett, Director of Public Informatiomburdett@ populationinstitute.org202) 544-3300,
www.populationinstitute.org

0000000000000 OoOO(PATH)
Program for Appropriate Technologies in Health
Gordon Perkin, President
0 O O O Elaine Murphy, Ph.D., Director of PATH/NCIH Women's Reproductive Health Initiative,

emurphy@path-dc.ord202) 822-0033yww.path.org
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ooodOoOooo0O00000oOooooon
Religious Coalition for Reproductive Choice
Rev. Carlton Veazey, President
O O O O Marjorie Signer, Director of Communicatiomasigner@rcrc.org(202) 628-7700yww.rcrc.org

0000000000000 00O00000000OO0O0O0@rAINBO)
Research, Action & Information Network for Bodily Integrity of Women
Nahid Toubia, M.D., Executive Director
0 0O O O Linda Moise, Administrative Officent61@columbia.edy212) 477-3318yww.rainbo.org

ooooooooooao
Save the Children
Charles MacCormack, President
0 0O O 0O Mary Beth Powers, Reproductive Health Advismpowers@savechildren.qrg203) 221-4269,
www.savethechildren.org

00000000000 (SIECUS)
Sexuality Information and Education Council of the United States
0 0O O O Debra W. Haffner, Presidersiecus@siecus.ofg212) 819-9770www.siecus.org

ooooooao
Sierra Club
Carl Pope, President
0 O O O Stephen Mills, Director for International Programs, (212) 547-1444y.sierraclub.org

ooodOoOooooooooooooooao
Winner, Wagner, and Associates
0 0O O O Sally Patterson, Vice Presidespatterson@winwagdc.cqrf202) 333-2533

oododOoOoo000O0Ooooooon
Women’s Commission for Refugee Women and Children
Susan Toole, Executive Director
0 0O O O Diana Quick, Public Affairs and Communications Coordinal@na@intrescom.org(212) 551-
3087,www.intrescom.org/wcrwc.html

ooooooon
Women’s Environment and Development Organization
0 O O O Dianne Dillon-Ridgley, Interim Executive Directaldr@igc.org (212) 973-0325vww.wedo.org

oooooo
Zero Population Growth
Peter Kostmayer, President
0 O O O Mark Daley, Press Officepress@zpg.org202) 745-3179, (800) 767-1956ww.zpg.org
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